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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/185—Applications for Variation of Approval

No. 161

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of customs as follows:

Appn.
Port No.

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
1T
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From To*

WN 2565

WN 65597

WN 209

HO 69

34.02.000

34.02.000

87.06.059

87.06.059

90.24.011

90.24.011

92.11.018

92.11.018

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Empimins MHH, MKK, MTT, MSS and
LF, when declared by a ‘manufacturer for
use by him only in making latex foams
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Empimins MHH, MTT, MSS and LF,
when declared by a manufacturer for use
by him only in making latex foams
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Cylinders designed to hold compressed
natural gas (C.N.G.)

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Cylinders designed to hold compressed
natural gas (C.N.G.) excluding valves
thereto

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Satchwell control devices, peculiar to use
with commercial central heating and air
conditioning systems

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Satchwell control systems, peculiar to use
with commercial central heating and air
conditioning systems

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Recorders, video tape, when imported:
(1) by a school, college or university for
use by that school, college or university
and not for resale; or

(2) by an importer, when declared that they
are being imported for sale only to schools,
colleges or universities and that the said
video tape recorders will remain the prop-
erty of the school, college or university and
will not be sold or otherwise disposed of
without payment of the duty otherwise
payable under the Customs Tariff
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Recorders, video tape, with or without
carry bags, when imported:

(1) by a school, college or university for
use by that school college or university
and not for resale; or

(2) by an importer, on condition that the
goods will be sold only to schools, colleges
or universities and that the said video tape
recorders will remain the property of the
school, college or university and will not
be sold or otherwise disposed of without
payment of the duty otherwise payable
under the Customs Tariff

Free Free

Free Free

Free

Free Free

15

99

31

103836C

202371H

114932G

209253A

7/78 9/85

5/80 6/86

7/78 3/86

1/84 6/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 4 October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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