THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/185—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		34.02.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Empimins MHH, MKK, MTT, MSS and LF, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making latex foams	Free	Free	15	103836C	7/78	9/85
WN	2565	34.02.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Empimins MHH, MTT, MSS and LF, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making latex foams CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		87.06.059	Cylinders designed to hold compressed natural gas (C.N.G.) REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	202371H	5/80	6/86
WN	65597	87.06.059	Cylinders designed to hold compressed natural gas (C.N.G.) excluding valves thereto CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		90.24.011	Satchwell control devices, peculiar to use with commercial central heating and air conditioning systems REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free		••	114932G	7/78	3/86
WN	209	90.24.011	Satchwell control systems, peculiar to use with commercial central heating and air conditioning systems CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		92.11.018	Recorders, video tape, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university	Free	Free	31	209253A	1/84	6/86
			and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that the said video tape recorders will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff						
НО	69	92.11.018	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Recorders, video tape, with or without carry bags, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, on condition that the goods will be sold only to schools, colleges						
			or universities and that the said video tape recorders will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; (c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.